GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2543
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IN JALORE
Patel Shri Deviji

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether road safety organization (G.R.E.F.) has stopped construction of road across Sayala situated in Jalore due to lack of budget;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to construct this road?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(@) & (b): The name of the road is not clear. However, Border Roads Organisation (BRO) has been entrusted with the road Jalore-Sindhri passing near village Siala in Jalore district and work amounting to Rs. 8.16 Crore has been planned in the current financial year.

(c) The construction work of said road has already been planned for current financial year and fund amounting to Rs. 8.16 Crore has been allocated for this road.
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